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Date : Mon, 17 Jun 2013
From : @S ?F_J <thonnrithy@hotmail.com>
To : info@nckl.gov.kh

Subject: www.nckl.gov.kh: MUG{MaINA] 8%

18U VAN ANIYWTNUMYIW: http:/www.nckl.gov.kh/ §i:
XS ?g thonnrithy@hotmail.com
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BSRNEFNBEEEBRIIB SR Nathan Wells

Date : Sat, 11 May 2013
From : Nathan Wells <sungkhum@gmail.com>
To : info@nckl.gov.kh

Subject: www.nckl.gov.kh: Question on the spelling of Email in Khmer

18U VAN ANIYWTNUMBIW: http:/www.nckl.gov.kh/ §i:

Nathan Wells sungkhum@gmail.com

To Whom it May Concern,

Should "email" be written as ﬁfﬁﬂj or Hign 2

With with old KhmerOS Khmer Unicode fonts it was Fﬁ&iﬂj, but now with the new Google web fonts for
o o

Khmer, it must be written as HIB[U .I was under the impression that HiB U is the correct way (as the

author of the fonts has told me), but I wanted to write and ask if the Council has made any decision

about this spelling.

Thank you,
Nathan Wells

for sbbic.org

568505 B BRI 5. 5. 2. 85956236R535 Nathan Wells

Date : Thu, 29 Aug 2013
From :info@nckl.gov.kh
To : Nathan Wells <sungkhum@agmail.com>

Subject: Re: www.nckl.gov.kh: Question on the spelling of Email in Khmer
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Date : Tue, 25Jun 2013
From : W8 tjsmjﬁ <ybunthieng@gmail.com>
To : info@nckl.gov.kh

Subject: www.nckl.gov.kh: HnjiﬁﬂL QT

18U VAN ANIYWTNUMYIW: http:/www.nckl.gov.kh/ §i:
ws ﬁSIﬁjﬁ ybunthieng@gmail.com

e nEBAnhAMAnigIRinRNWRRANIARGNWR NS UGNENRISIS)A MM S
ysagdonmesinumsasiminiugituanashinnngig
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Date :Thu, 29 Aug 2013
From :info@nckl.gov.kh

To : [ijS ﬁSIﬁjﬁ <ybunthieng@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: www.nckl.gov.kh: HRJIEN(AJIg]

g AAvYRIMSSifiupywives  UigmsAoalyw
Aighad ARA.2.nsIAnGAgw IRumoumsinngptdud(daaipluisw)
tishmounfosinmminnssidumssinn:ihgn iosbranénr miRfupsa
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NS SBHBISITERNB RO RTIES

5%&:&55@;5&559
iBgfamsammn f.8.6.2. yUGANWSTvEaNiStImiR EUG%ﬂImSﬂﬁIUJiﬁm B0
HNSANIMY ¢
25 5| masstiga ISHASRNNG Sgednins 55352
1 | 8g:-on [AA2aBUMNANMO ) B 20,488,000
2 | #gs1-on |(n:n O anily 2,290,000
3 | B-awm-oc [IINAM B8 A) 1,425,000
4 | Gs-awm-oc (A T8 anidyg 1,425,000
5 | Sg:-Agn-od [INNAM 18 A 1,000,000
6 | Bgs-am-oc |(n:(A T anily 1,900,000
7 | ant-oc  |(0:A G anily 1,600,000
8 | L-ag-oc [NA2AVUMNA (NS ANUTU 2,000,000
9 | anigm-oc |(n:(n Ta iy 950,000
10 | sndgm-oc [INAR BIE @ 500,000
11 | g-oc-gan-0&|(: (A UA aily 940,000
12 | Ag-oé |08 U anidy 400,000
13 | Ag-8s-o0e |(N:(A U iy 940,000
14 | fy:-89-0& [INA B1EU A) 400,000
15 | 9n-gun-0é [RA2ABUANE TNS AU 4,000,000
16 [wan-Bes-oe|{n:(n Ta anily 1,425,000
17 | WR-vAn-90 [IANA Doug Cooper 3,000,000
18 | wm-8s-90 |{N:(A T anily) 1,780,000
19 | ©-go0 |IN:ARAMN WK A 3,076,000
20 | Wa-uan-99 |(N:(A Ta il 2,830,000
21 | ba-sAn-99 [RHUGNANMAY A fem 1,230,000
5> | 8o-sAn-99 [NA2RBUMNA TNS MUY 2,460,000
23 | Wo-sAn-99 |UMNE V)i (Y1 2,460,000
24 | Wo-sAN-99 |UANA MU UMM 1,230,000

-909-




25 | wo-wAn-99 |(n:A Ga anily 1,385,000

26 | 9¢-88s1-99 |(N:(A Un ity 1,380,000

27 | mo-&um-99 ({N:{A U anily 1,400,000

28 | tan9o [NA2ABUANG G AN{S 8,000,000

29 | t-aan-99 [NARABUMNRNMA] {f) HU 12,000,000

30 | ¢aan-99 [NA2AY 181 yhs 8,000,000

31 | ¢pano9 |[AA2AY & yami 8,000,000

32 | a0 [NA2RBUMNA (NS AU 5,000,000

33 | d-aan99 |IA2aYI0S YSH 1,000,000

34 | d-gwn-99 |R9T AIQN USY 400,000

35 | 9u-aan-99 ({7 T anily 1,390,000

36 | bmigm-99 [(n:(F Uh iy 1,385,000 [(ucitzasm-#ri-ngin-0099
37 | 9&uAn-98 [ANIUANGUAMO] g hm 12,000,000

38 | 9&-uAN-9l [AAFVUANANMGI] AG AIAMA 12,000,000

39 | m-Aw-ob |[NAFVUANGMG] A2 NS 20,000,000

40 | 9G-wan-9u |{N:{A 05 anily 1,385,000 |yeiteunag-ganbo99
41 |vm-260m-90 (N7 Q'ﬁ ﬁﬂfﬁ\j 920,000 (woiiefgm-g-bo99
42 | wo-gum-9u |(n:(A T6 aniiyg 1,900,000 |ygiizsnn-isan-voow
43 | YO-AUM-91 Lﬂ:tﬁ AN tﬁl[U ﬁ{fE\Lﬂﬂ 1,900,000 |yoiizynn-igan-bo9w
44 d-?t:sm-ms 01/ fjﬁ ﬁﬂfﬂj 2,850,000 |yciie2am aan-wo9w
45 | V9-AEN-9V hﬁZﬁUU@ﬁ@nS ﬁ.ﬂlﬁ:U 5,000,000|(wociizynan-8g9 -809
46 | VO-AEN-9V NA2AY ME WS 2,850,000 |(yciizsan-8¢ -bo9w
47 lﬂd-[%-@l‘] 11 Infmﬂ.ﬂ tﬁ[U ﬁjfw 2,850,000 |(yoiiz2tum-fan-w0o9l
48 | 9G-YAn-9m hnZnU AMH (S 1,900,000 |woiizanth-gan -wo9l
49 | We-wAn-om [NA2RFY 141 ||:’n 4,750,000 |weiizunn-gan -bool
50 | WE-BAN-9Mm Dﬁ?'ﬁj&i il ahS 475,000 |weiizigm-g -boow
51 | WE-UAN-9M t]ﬁ‘ZﬁH ) ﬁqmé 475,000 |weileyan-Ay: -woom
52 | be-wan-om ({N:(A T iy 1,900,000 [yssitefgm gooss-snnag: soom
53 | Le-waAn-am ({NIRRANN VTV fgiaN 1,900,000 |wsitelm goosis ¢rn 1g: oo
54 | 9n-8G81-9m hﬁzﬁﬁ it ﬁjfﬂS 475,000|(wciiegn-iwan -woom
55 | on-Bgs-om ({7 U5 anily) 950,000|(oiizds-wan -woom
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56 | 9n-8gs-9m |(NIRRAM VIV TN 950,000 |{yciizds-wan -voom
57 | on-S89-om [IANAUANG &S ARG 1,890,000 |[ysiizi9-isan -boom
85455 188,409,000
5.5 mnsetipa 1SEERBRMS SgRinims BRSBTS
1 | 88812007 [1ubinugUA.R.A.2 20,488,000 167,921,000
2 | t6an/2008 |URUIGEMLCD 2,290,000 165,631,000
3 | AAth/2008 U[gmm:qnﬁﬁumtme@ 1,425,000 164,206,000
4 | ARN/2008 |UHUAIEGACERAD S{ALIBEILNSAY 1,600,000 162,606,000
s | 7/Agn/2008 [ioSIsps@nikig-Av wa &t Aan 50,400 162,555,600
6 | 7/AEN/2008 [log[pE@iaigi-Au wh o AAN-@ Jik 50,400 162,505,200
7 | 7/AgN/2008 |ioRSvig-MimA9+Y 155,400 162,349,800
g | 7/Agn/2008 [ SABUIGANOGIY 25,200 162,324,600
o | 7/mgn/2008 [fovnnfifingiiy § dupaindig 25,200 162,299,400
10 | 27/Agn/2008 |§MARA AN 1,344,000 160,955,400
11 | 14/500/2008 [{GIS{ALIGI S AMa 151,200 160,804,200
12 | 10A%M/2008 |SACEMAD S{AUISHILNSAYMA 9 81,000 160,723,200
13 | 17/g/2008 |GACYRIGNIJAYD GE-H%SI:@M 35,700 160,687,500
14 | 12/6AN/2009 |GAGERMN A S{AYISHIUNSAEMA Y 54,000 160,633,500
15 | 5.26/8An/2000]1FAMSAINR. 2.6 womi 205,000 160,428,500
16 | 0.11/Ag:/2009 |{GS1§{fi¥Larouse,2008 300,000 160,128,500
17 | n.1uAy:2000 [1G 1§ AL Hachette,2007 312,000 159,816,500
18 | 0.1v/qY:/2000 [{G 1S {6 Lerobert Junior,1999 41,000 159,775,500
19 | 911/7g:/2000 [{ON§AEHGAN[YMA,9EE9 50,000 159,725,500
20 | 0.1/A5:/2009 [{GS[AYMAJUIGAIGAIING] 25,000 159,700,500
51 | n.18/Ay:/2008 | 2URY AAR{ABIGATAU(A 90,000 159,610,500
27 | Ha3B2000 [BACYUNAANIUL 30,100 159,580,400
23 | 0.4/89/2009 |Petit Larouse de la médecine,2007 304,000 159,276,400
24 q_4/§g]/2009 Harrap's de poche Dictionaire Anglais-Frangais 24,000 159,252,400
25 | n.4/891/2009 |Politique Mouscou 88,500 159,163,900
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26 | n.4/8912000 [ioSS{AEIg-HRIA$ISUW00D 46,000 159,117,900
27 | nads2009 [IoS[ABUIGARISAIZI-HAIFM WS NS 50,000 159,067,900
28 | n4@/2009 [foRSAESINQOW-THADU IA TAMA 40,000 159,027,900
29 | n.4/8912009 [{oMS(AEIg-HRIFWVOORN 3 ANS 102,000 158,925,900
30 | n4B2000 [(GNS{AEIgI-HAIGA Headley 1977 46,000 158,879,900
31 | n.4@81/2009 [IGNSAVCNUMIGH fNS AU 9EEE 14,000 158,865,900
32 | #.17/8912000 [iGD1S (RE D B-HiIH A-HUIH - 318,000 158,547,900
33 | ru.3n880/2000| GUYR G 40,000 158,507,900
34 | H7msA02008 | (AANRAJGISHANS 10,000 158,497,900
35 | n2omunneo0s [12JiFRSRAYA 300,000 158,197,900
36 | 0.20msmn2009 |[UHUINUTRIRRSRNY N RUAY 518,560 157,679,340
37 | n.22n8an/2009 |Longman Dictionary Language 72,000 157,607,340
38 | n.22/860/2009 fUSﬂS‘LﬁHH&tﬁﬁJﬁngarapp’s Chambers 18,000 157,589,340
39 | 15/8812000 [IOSIS[ABIZI S AME 113,400 157,475,940
40 | n.22/aptr2009 [18UN §1EUE) 40,000 157,435,940
41 | #.1v61m/2009 iﬁi]ﬁmmhﬂfgigrd-m 12,000 157,423,940
42 | #1vdun/2000 quméﬁ_jﬁsﬁ:Sumsung 34,000 157,389,940
43 | (.1/65um/2009 tﬁmSHﬁJI 60,000 157,329,940
44 | n./mgpeo09 |sticker Jat L’ﬁ A 16,000 157,313,940
45 | q.2ma2009 tm]ftmtiwyn:nﬁ il 24,000 157,289,940
a6 | 926000 |FMENAISHMA 2,420,000 154,869,940
47 | n.28mer2009 qmnéhngmmﬁéwﬁsmmﬁ 730,000 154,139,940
48 | n14manz000 [BAGHRIGNS (AR S nmaghsag)iiatic 620,000 153,519,940
49 | n.11Agmre009 |GRUYANIRUABREUMMIANG (DA () 520,000 152,999,940
50 | H.1675m/2009 Urgm§ﬁLﬁsﬁ: sumsung 33,600 152,966,340
51 | .188Gm/2009 |A ?ﬁ' OV5IYINA S1 format computer 71,400 152,894,940
52 | #.24AGm/2009 Gﬁﬁghtmjismiﬁmﬁsthhgac’nqng/sﬁﬁmh 135,400 152,759,540
53 | 1.9/§/2009 IRARUASUIS IO B 83,800 152,675,740
sa | £.9/§/2009 [Microphone vig] 665,700 152,010,040
55 | 0.9/§/2009 [MAGIAE) 60,000 151,950,040
56 | (§1-24/5/2009 IRl R AgHUT AU 2 AN A90-99 121,200 151,828,840
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57 | 25/§/2009 GUUAJN2NAIAR 0.2 UANE NS ALY 200,000 151,628,840
sg | 27/0AN/2010 |FATIENAISCAGEY 252,000 151,376,840
59 | gamge0t0 |UISHIN:NYARU(AINVEY 3,000,000 148,376,840
60 | UBsveoro |3UNIRG1900 Fing 114,000 148,262,840
61 | 198912010 |Flash §B{ARU{AIFIANA Doung Cooper 115,500 148,147,340
62 | 2u89u2010 [RPWMANFAYMBIM:ISMAN 84,000 148,063,340
63 | 7/wan2010 | G Microphone UG #S 58,800 148,004,540
64 | 7nsan2010 [wENONUMIG)SRAEALAARMA 12,000 147,992,540
65 | 10n8an/2010 |CD JUMNAIIYGU]S TS YRRIUMBNIHUT 84,000 147,908,540
66 | 5/2um/2010 |{GS{fiviLustraited oxford Dictionary 86,100 147,822,440
67 | 5/2&umr2010 | Collin Cobuil English Dictionary 147,000 147,675,440
68 | 5/280M/2010 |Dictionary of Contemporary Longman 136,500 147,538,940
69 | siaumvzoto |IUGIFNNG{AA] 200,000 147,338,940
70 | 13/200m2010 U@m%"_"msﬁmnh 120,000 147,218,940
71 | 18/200mr2010 [BRGERSHEMAAN 10,800 147,208,140
72 | 128582010 [BRGERI)IAIAEAGUM 52,000 147,156,140
73 | 1288sve010 [UGN:NGA JHS,L% i) 410,000 146,746,140
74 | 12/8G82010 |IGIS{AEHAN 32,760 146,713,380
75 | 16/8GS1/2010 t:jUGan:nuL Anj-HS(Ra) 400,000 146,313,380
76 | 238812010 [GRRUSHBRANAT 124,700 146,188,680
77 | 27/8891/2010 |GAG fﬁswsLnsmLfﬁ aShAEhGNUMANGAY 144,600 146,044,080
78 | 30/88sv2010 [{GANUS{AFM 20,000 146,024,080
79 | agmeoto [¢1AGshminn)uin:ntia)-HSRa] 129,000 145,895,080
80 | 1o/anth/2010 |fi§Logo 102,400 145,792,680
81 | 28/mRtv2010 |GATGHRRAANI 28,000 145,764,680
82 | 28/mnmye010 [FUDUINIANIG NI 200,000 145,564,680
83 | 2a/mnt/zo10 |OAGERNNGRAIHSAR 30,000 145,534,680
ga | 7dmeoto [WUGURRSAHSARS 140,300 145,394,380
g5 | twdunzoto [WUGHS(RA) 100,000 145,294,380
g6 | 18/un/2010 foMS(REHENTIgMATRUAM wAtAe 99,450 145,194,930
g7 | 2oiunszo10 |GUIRGICO 101+ AR 339,700 144,855,230
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88 | 18/AEN/2010 GﬁGghﬁ?tWﬂLﬁﬁULﬁ 55,900 144,799,330
g9 | 1010 [1g)iAN (R EgRHUI 157,000 144,642,330
90 | 202010 |(AIENAIRY 75,250 144,567,080
91 | 29/5An/2010 whswnsﬂ aogRRAMNT 84,000 144,483,080
o2 | 2ommveoto |SiONA 18]G 4o A 400,000 144,083,080
93 | effm010 U{Qﬁm:qgfﬁumtmzm 170,000 143,913,080
oa | 1075m010 |BRGERIN:NERA-HS{AY 21,600 143,891,480
95 | smwaneolt |IGSIS{AVOM [N 3,076,000 140,815,480
o6 | smAneon |HARUICSAY 70,000 140,745,480
o7 | 1ewnneon [UROGAZAYAI 80,000 140,665,480
o8 | 2emsAnzott [1CN:NYARUIAIVSM 9,840,000 130,825,480
99 | o201 |AEIRAGIAIYINA 60,000 130,765,480
100 | 158582011 [U[RUIIAYAYATTE C-90-8090 440,000 130,325,480
101 | wAnmeon |GUYANRREWAUAYAYAIND 400,000 129,925,480
102 | 105umion [IOISIABAY WA thing 98,400 129,827,080
103 | 1oSumreont L)@ autiey 8,200 129,818,880
104 | 2uAgmieott |3jU§Ue 100,000 129,718,880
105 | 22ngeont G 300,000 129,418,880
106 | 5AAR0 |DAGIAINIGAM I{A)R 540,000 128,878,880
107 | 7mn2011 |BRGERINGRMIEOAMN:AYMIVIGAN() 83,000 128,795,880
108 | om0 [U[RUIBAYYAYAI 160,000 128,635,880
109 | 12meotr [URRUITAYIAYAI 360,000 128,275,880
110 | 162011 [URNSIANNG AT 300,000 127,975,880
111 | 17011 [RIUT 23,452,000 104,523,880
112 | 1meont |AgABUAGSRIYUGS 160,000 104,363,880
113 | 16fGmrz011 |3UNAGIY) 42,000 104,321,880
114 | 167gme01 |[AMANY 450,000 103,871,880
115 | 16AGm/z0tt |GARIGRTNTIUY 134,400 103,737,480
116 | 168gmreont [UPUFA(ASH 100,000 103,637,480
117 | 168Gmrz01t |G SIANUSTUR 30,000 103,607,480
118 | 167Gme0tt |GAENEIRSCATER 528,888 103,078,592

-9009-




119 | 16fmz011 |AYIRAGIRIEING 140,000 102,938,592
120 | 1648me011 [H{ANBRIULA 40,000 102,898,592
121| 7geo1t  |Microphone S Sticker 15,548,000 87,350,592
122 | 7sAneo12 [ohipR{ARURShUdsIveA] 250,000 87,100,592
123 | 7sAn2012 |AYANOAGIRA 40,000 87,060,592
124 | 9wAn2012 IGJSHQIﬁtGJQ]ﬁ?ELﬁmﬁ 224,000 86,836,592
125 | somAn/z012 |Ai Logo § 400,000 86,436,592
126 | smye0r2 |BAIGNEMAIS{ASH! 80,000 86,356,592
127 | mgeoe [iRAURARAS 21,280,000 65,076,592
128 | 18mg:02 [yA-UGRUSUUR 120,000 64,956,592
120 | 22myie0t2 |AYATERIAIT 50,000 64,906,592
130 | 24my:2012 [SRGHRMERMA]ELUSRNN,S 700,000 64,206,592
131 | 17/Am/2012 |GRIUANJEINIANA 18]G G0 1,000,000 63,206,592
132 | 17/agn/2012 [s§ At s grjsiiaggrning 16)o Gag 200,000 63,006,592
133 | 3/5N/2012 guyanjnnwapsuSwin gnw Gsos 200,000 62,806,592
134 | 24/5An/2013 [GUUANJRUNNWRA[YUANE (IS U)f 200,000 62,606,592
135 | 25/AY:/2013 [GUURNJEUNRA2GY 12)f fJIER 200,000 62,406,592
136 | 25/Ay:/2013 [iEAthsgsiinngprnin2gs 2]t Aiba 180,000 62,226,592
137 | 18912013 |grERRAYIRREST 800,000 61,426,592
138 | 14/ARN/2013 [apwizagaesinn:ggumantsn s b ghminam:agmn 800,000 61,426,592
139 | 2/8UN/2013 [GUANANYWRAR2EY YS HIR 200,000 62,026,592
139 | 5/8JUN/2013 [s0:NYAIP S{ALIAL UIS AI+MANTSN/H. . 12,956,000 48,470,592
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